1
Se- LiFE
u‘ff i

YRAT SN
hlers

Tk dl
FTUWTSA

NEW DELHI #0724

High Commission of India
Freetown

No.FRE/602/1/2020 18 October 2024
OFFICE ORDER

- List of Holidays during the calendar year 2025

The following holidays will be observed in the High Commission of India, Freetown during
the calendar year 2025«

'SL.No. |Occasion : -‘ !Da/te ‘Day of Week
1 New Year’s Day** " 01 January ‘Wednesday |
2 |Republic Day* : 26 January Sunday o
'3 |Holi ' 14 March Friday
4 Id-ulFitr* | 31 March Monday N
| 5 | Mahavir Jayanti 10 April Thursday
6 | Good Friday** |18 April Friday
7 Easter I'»/Ic,wnda.y*r’rr ’ 121 Apnl ‘ I;JIonda_y 7
8 Sierra Leone Independence Daf** 27 Aprii Sunday |
9 gBudha Purnima ) 12 Mﬁy Mondéy
10  Id-ul-Zuha (Bakrid) .07 June  |saturday
11 Muharram |06 July Sunday
12 | Independence Day* T |15 August Friday
13 | Milad-un-Nabi or Id-e-Milad (Birthday of |05 September Friday
Prophet Mohammad)** g ‘
14 Duésehra/ Mahaf_nia Gandhi’s Birthday* 02 October Thursday
15 Diwali{Deepaval_i). | 20 October 'Mon;jay 7 ]
16 | Guru Nanak’s Birthday 05 November 7 Wednesday :
17  Christmas Day** o ) |25 December Thursda_j} |

*National Holidays **Local Holidays

In addition to the above, an official of the Mission can avail two Restricted Holidays during the

calendar year 2025. List of Restricted Holidays is enclosed. 3
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wN
(Neeraj-Kumar Saini)
Second Secretary(HOC)

Copy to:-

1. Central and West Africa Division, MEA, New Delhi.

2. GA/CR/TG/DB/PA-I/PA-II/PA-III/PB-1/PB-1I/PC/PE Sections, MEA, New Delhi.
3. All Indian Missions/Posts abroad.

—4. All the officers and staff member of the High Commission.
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